Appropriate choice for
many fluorescent
lamp types on the
market
Standard
Available for many fluorescent lamp types sold today, including Preheat, Rapid
Start, 2-pin CFL, Slimline, High Output, Very High Output and Circline. Magnetic
ballasts can be used in any application where these lamps are used.

Standard
4Product family leaflet, 2019, March 22 data subject to change
Order Code Full Product Name Input Voltage
Total Harmonic
Distortion USA
LC1420CTPI STANDARD MAG BALLAST (1)
F20T12 PH 120V
120 V 10 %
LC49CI STANDARD MAG BALLAST (1) F8T5
PH 120V
120 V 10 %
LC13TPM STANDARD MAG BALLAST (1) 13W
COMPACT(2-PIN) 120V
120 V 15 %
LC1420CTPM STANDARD MAG BALLAST (1)
F20T12 PH 120V
120 V 10 %
LC1420CM STANDARD MAG BALLAST (1)
F20T12 PH 120V
120 V 10 %
LC13TPI STANDARD MAG BALLAST (1) 13W
COMPACT(2-PIN) 120V
120 V 15 %
LC49CTPM STANDARD MAG BALLAST (1) F8T5
PH 120V
120 V 15 %
LC1420CI STANDARD MAG BALLAST (1)
F20T12 PH 120V
120 V 10 %
LC25TPI STANDARD MAG BALLAST (1)
F25T12 PH 120V

277 V 35 %
General Information
Order Code Full Product Name
Number Of
Lamps Lamp Type
LC1420CTPI STANDARD MAG BALLAST (1)
F20T12 PH 120V
1 piece/unit F20T12
Order Code Full Product Name
Number Of
Lamps Lamp Type
LC49CI STANDARD MAG BALLAST (1) F8T5
PH 120V
1 piece/unit F8T5
Standard
5Product family leaflet, 2019, March 22 data subject to change
Order Code Full Product Name
Number Of
Lamps Lamp Type
LC13TPM STANDARD MAG BALLAST (1) 13W
COMPACT(2-PIN) 120V
1 piece/unit CFQ13W/GX23
LC1420CTPM STANDARD MAG BALLAST (1)
F20T12 PH 120V
1 piece/unit F20T12
LC1420CM STANDARD MAG BALLAST (1)
F20T12 PH 120V
1 piece/unit F20T12
LC13TPI STANDARD MAG BALLAST (1) 13W
COMPACT(2-PIN) 120V
1 piece/unit CFQ13W/GX23
LC49CTPM STANDARD MAG BALLAST (1) F8T5
PH 120V
1 piece/unit CFQ9W/G23
LC1420CI STANDARD MAG BALLAST (1)
F20T12 PH 120V
1 piece/unit F20T12
LC25TPI STANDARD MAG BALLAST (1)
F25T12 PH 120V

1/2 piece/unit F96T12/VHO
Mechanical and Housing
Order Code Full Product Name Housing
LC1420CTPI STANDARD MAG BALLAST (1) F20T12 PH 120V C2
LC49CI STANDARD MAG BALLAST (1) F8T5 PH 120V C2
LC13TPM STANDARD MAG BALLAST (1) 13W COMPACT(2-PIN) 120V C2
LC1420CTPM STANDARD MAG BALLAST (1) F20T12 PH 120V C2
LC1420CM STANDARD MAG BALLAST (1) F20T12 PH 120V C2
Order Code Full Product Name Housing
LC13TPI STANDARD MAG BALLAST (1) 13W COMPACT(2-PIN) 120V C2
LC49CTPM STANDARD MAG BALLAST (1) F8T5 PH 120V C2
LC1420CI STANDARD MAG BALLAST (1) F20T12 PH 120V C2
LC25TPI STANDARD MAG BALLAST (1) F25T12 PH 120V C2
RL2SP20TPI STANDARD MAG BALLAST (2) F20T12 PH 120V T1
Standard
6Product family leaflet, 2019, March 22 data subject to change